APPROVED PAPERS FOR THE WEEK ENDING JULY 4, 1903. 

No. 383. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for 
two hundred and eighty-four dollars and seventy cents ($284.70), the same to be pay-
ment in full for telephone services furnished to the offices of the Board of Aldermen, 
in the Borough Hall, Borough of Brooklyn, from January I, 1902, to October 1, 1902; 
the said amount to be charged to and paid out of the appropriation entitled "City Con-

[...]

Received from his Honor the Mayor June 3o, 1903, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof; therefore, as provided in section 4o of the Greater New York 
Charter. the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 39o. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty-

five thousand dollars ($85,000) to be used for the purpose of providing means 
for the construction of a new jail in the Borough of Richmond. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding eighty-five 
thousand dollars ($85,000) to provide means for the construction of a new jail in the 
Borough of Richmond, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New

[...]

WITH ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON A CON-
CRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF 
JAMAICA AVENUE, FROM THE BOULE-
VARD TO STEINWAY AVENUE, FIRST 
WARD. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is sixty (6o) 
days. 

The amount of security required is twenty-six 
thousand dollars ($26,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 
27,500 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ-

ing binder course. 
4,600 cubic yards of concrete foundation. 

zoo linear feet of new bluestone curbstone fur-
nished and set. 

1,000 linear feet of old bluestone curbstone re-